KC u4-~-760
3

RAYMOND LOUIS CURTIS, also known as RAYMOND CURTIS,
was received at the MSP, May 15, 1962 from Oregon County, to
serve a ten year sentence on charge of robbery. He was
paroled June 27, 1966. He was given a new number 12347, which
sentence is to be deferred until completion of parole on number
04849. The subsequent sentence resulted in an escape conviction

in 1964,

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

Mother
Brother

Sister-in-law
Brother-in-law

Sister-in-law
Wife

"Brother

Brother-in-law

\ | at Dalton, Georgia, 6'3",

J. W. CURTIS, Box 21, Tunnel.
Hill, Georgia

JACK CURTIS, Box 21, Tunnel Hill
Georgia

BETTY CURTIS, same address

"ANTHOR SCHODROF, 12u42 S.

Fairview, Blue Island, Illinois
GLORIA SCHODROF, same address
VIOLET CURTIS, 9609 Marion
Avenue, Oak-Lawn, Illinois
HERMAN CURTIS, Route 2, Box 18,
Juneau, Wisconsin

KENNETH MARTIN, 3538 W. Columbus
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

CURTIS is described as a white male, born
176 pounds, brown hair, ble eyes,

slender build, medium complexion, numerous tattoos on arms.

Cell assignments previously furnished.

JERRY WILLIAM RYAN, MSP #71354, was received at the
* MSP July 21, 1956, to serve a five year sentence on charge of
Armed Robbery; Breaking Jail (5,2) from Adair County. He was

paroled August 1, 1958.

Records reflect that RYAN was previously incarcerated
in the State Penitentiary, Menard, Illinois, to serve a two-five

year sentence on charge of larceny.
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He is described as a white male, born |

at Quiney, Illinois, 5'10 1/2", 146 pounds, dark brown hair,
brown eyes, medium complexion, FBI No. 862 651 A, occupation -

Spray painter.

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

Mother

Father
Sister
Grandmother
Uncle

Brother

LUCILLE RYAM (RAY marked out)

701 1/2 VWashington or 307 1/2
Kentucky, Quincy, Illinois
JERRELD (LNU), no address

CAROL RYAN, 701 1/2 Washington or
307 1/2 Kentucky, Quincy,
Illinois .

MARY MAHER, same address as
mother

WILLIAM MAHER, 1118 E. 7th,
Alton, Illinois

JOEN RYAN, #23401, Menard Branch,
Illinois State Penitentiary

At the time of RYAN's parole from the MSP there was
a detainer on file in favor of Division of Supervision of Paroles,

Springfield, Illinois.

96

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

1 . "o



KC 44-760
WCM:bjc
1

—

The following investigatin was conducted by
Investigative Clerk WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI:
On April 29, 1968, Missouri State Penitentiary
(MSP) file #73896, was reviewed regarding GEORGE WILLIAM
RUSSELL, incarcerated from May 5, 1958 and released
December 9, 1966, for cell assignments: '
January 14, 1960 to September 20, 1961 - C-23;
September 20, 1961 to December 12, 1962 - C-10u;
December 12, 1962 to June 28, 1963 - E-77;
June 28, 1963 to February 4, 1964 - C-57;
February 4%, 1964 to February 11, 1964 - C-37;
February 11, 1964 to March 28, 1964 - G-17:
March 28, 1964 to November 9, 1965 - C-127

November 9, 1965 to Renz Farm and Moberly,
~ discharged December 9, 19686,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date. 3
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Mr. FREEMAN HOLT, Treasurer's Office, Missouri
State Penitentiary, advised that the ledger of JOHN HURTT,
also known as KENNETH HURTT, MSP # 75502, indicates a money =
order in the amount of $15.25 was sent on January 20, 1967,
te ALBERT J. PEPPER, Stationery Co., 712 A. Shanandoah, St.
Louis, Missouri, by HURTT.

On 4/30/68 ot Jefferson City, Missouri File # KC 44-760

b, IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD - LAC Date dictared/ 30768

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contenls are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The following invesbtigation was coanducted by
IC WiILLIAM ¢, MO DONALD:

AT JEFTERSOH CITY, MIS=0URX
| On May 6, 1968, Missourd Stats Penitentiary (M4P)
records were chocked for infeormation on inmates releascd with

Californin addvesses sinece April 1, 1867. The fuvlloving
information was ohta;ned'

DAVID DOX EC?AHLI?, HEP #2241, wos redelved
June 10, 1946 and discharged Ootober 24, 1967,

Relatives liglted on bis mailing ligi are:

vife: JUDITH LEA HCFARLIH, 8111 Stanford Drive, Garden
Grove, Californisag
Hother: CHRISTIHRE DAVIS, Senath, Hissouri;

Stepfather: 0.6, DAVIS, sane address,
MARIE and JOHN SLAUGETER, 2338 Park Avenue, St.
Louis, MHissouri, :

HICEAYL P, CLARK, MSP #12155, was received at the
HSP Bay 27, 19656, &nd dls@harwad lay 10, 1867,

Relatives listed in ihis file gre

¥olhsw: J.1, CLEVILAIND, % DORGTHY RAUCH, P,.0. Box 238,
Dumas, Toxas, or Hox 421, Cactus, Texas

Stepfathery JAUES CLEVILAND, sane addiess;

Girliriendy ILIZABETH ALEXANDER, 1771 Ellwell, Milipltas,
California, ‘

) CLARX indicated that ho would ke employed in
California by BUD RAY, 445 Laurel Avenue, Haywerd, Californina.

JTMMIE LEE HILL, aka, MSP #12765, was received
October 12, 1566 and discharpged March 1, 1963,

Relatlver ligted din (his Tile ave:

VWife: FLIZABETE ANY EIlL, % 72« Rast Compton Blvd.,
Conmpton, Culifornia,
¥athex: BILL H3LL, Gencral Jclivery, PeWitl, Axlkansas,
99
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Zecords reflecis that on March 5, 1388, HILL
was inesrecrated in the Correctionsl Training Facility,
¥orih Soledad, Californin, #23060. 5 -

GALE FRARKLIN FISHER, MSP $#03439, was robeived
Septenhey 18, 1861 and discharged July 3, 1867,

RBelatives listed in thiz file are:

Bothers  KARVEL FISHER, 3185ih Strest, Aurera, Xilincis;
Sigteyr: CARDN, SMITH, 2¥Z2 Beach streﬂt, Aurora, Iilinpolsy
Sigtexr: SEIBLEY'FOBEEAH AFD #1, Box 107, Plainfield, Illimeis,

Jﬁﬁx RAY LESTER, uka, HSP #76041, was rocelved
Septenber 23, 1839 and pareled Geteber 31, 1867. In
Californis he was to live at 15250 Hickory, EL Verano,
CaliZoznia,

Belstives snd fzxiendsg listed ars:
Hother:; EUNA P, LESTER, 11) Napa Streeil, Sonema, California;

Fathor: SOHH W, LESTER, sapme address;
Brothex-in-law: HEBR COHE, P.D, Box 808, Poyes Springs,

Californing
Sistery Mres, HERD COHN, same addvress;
Aunt: WOLA EEAD, 2012 FPranklina, Santa Rosa, alifornin;

Brother-in~inw: JAMES BARRY, Ri. 22, Box 213, PFarkville, Hissouri:;

Friend: DOBRIE RISLER, 3822 A Mcllee, St. Lowis, ilissouri;

Friend: Brs. JURN A, REEOZ, 1222 Moyris, Lingaln Park, Michbigan:

Friend: Mrs, T, PINCH, 125 Taft Avenue, Hempstead, Few York,

LAYREYCE ALDERT GRIDER, MIR #10214, was received
Eay 5, 1363 and discharged January 12, 1968,

Eelatives linsied are:

wife:  ROSELEE GRIDER, % PAULINE COMBS, 4678 ¥. 133xd
Street, Eartharne, Californig.

Paughter: PATSY KAY and RITA JUDY GRIDIR, 10153% XH. Lane,
Eﬁﬁinﬂ;léid Higsouri.

CHARLES ANOS STLWARY, USSP #08718, was received
June 15, 19864 and discharzed Februayy 7, 1988,
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Sister:
Brother:
Sisier:

Belatives are listed:
CHRERRT PICO, 1278 rast 126th, Los Angeles, California;

JOSEPH M. STEVART, Herculaneum, Missouris
HANCY STBVWART, Rt. 2, Bonme Terre, Missouri.
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‘Probation Form No. 2

Judge

NAME James Earl Ray

Kansas City, Missouri

- Docket Yo. 19118 ITED STATES DISTRICT CO\@yr April 26, 1955

Charles E. Wnittake
VESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURL

PRESENTENCE REPORT

CITIZENSHIP United States
ADDRESS Transient
o MARITAL STATUS Single

AGE 27 years (Born| ;J it

B 2 NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS Wone
SEX dale “S

' 4 OFFENSE Forgery of U. S. Postal loney Orde

RACE White '
I. OFFENSE:

This defendant on April 1, 1957 entered a plez of guilty to an Information in

one count which charzes that e on or about March 21, 1955 at Kansas City, Mis-
souri knowingly, wilfully, unlawfully, and reloniously forged a material en-
dorsement on a U. S. Post Cffice Depsrtment Honey Order ¥o. 7-12,239,597. On
this same date a cempenion, Walter Terry Rife, entered 2 plea of guilty in Docket
No. 19149 to an Information in one count charging him with the forgery on March

21, 1955 of postzl money order Ho. 7-L2,239,588. Imposition of sentence as to
defendant and his companion was deferred and this presentence investigation
was ordered.

The facts of the case are as follows: Cn March 7, 1955 the U. S. Post Office

at Kellerville, Illinois wes burglarized and sixty-six blank J. S. Postal Money
Orders, Serial Hos. 7-12,239,535 to 7-42,239,500 inclusive, and the office vali-
dating stamp were stolen. On March 8, 1955 at Alton, Illinois an unsuccessful
attemot was made to cash one of these stolen money orders. On Harch 21, 1959

one of the stolen money orders, order No. 7-1:2,239,597, was presented to As- |
kin's Clothing Company, 1206 Grend Avenue, Kansas City, HMissouri, by an un- ’
knewn person in payment for a suit of clothes which was never picked up.after ‘
alterations had been made. This noney order, which was in the amount of $75.00,
was made payable to Willard J. McBride with the purchaser being shown as Ver-

non Mciride. On this szme date an unkncwn person presented stolen money order
No. 7-442,235,565 to the Craiiee Office liachine Company, 1510 Grend Avenue, Kan-
sas City, Missouri, in payment for a used portoble Remington typewriter. This
nmoney order, too, was in the amount of $75.00 payable to Willsxrd J. XcBride

with the purchaser being shown as Veranon Mc3ride. The manager of this fir,
being suspicious of this transaction, dirscted an employes to follow the custcmer.
The employee noted the model and meke of the automobile entered by the customer
and the license number of the car. Later when this money order was ascerbained
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to have been stolen a description of the customer and his automobile was given
to post office inspectors who alerted the Missouri State Highway Patrol. A
highway patrolman on March 23, 1955 at Hannibal, Missouri arrested in this au-
tomobile Welter Terry Rife, Jemes Earl Ray, and a woman ccmpanion who has been
released. Thirty-four of the money orders stolen from the Kellerville, Illinois
Post Ofiice were found hidden under the dash above the glove compartment in this
automobile. 811 of them had been stamped with the validating stamp. Some were
- made out ready for cashing while others were not. -

On March 2L, 1955 Rife executed 2 statement for postal inspectors in which he
admitted he had prepared, forzed and uttered the postal money order presented

to the Chaffeec Office Supply Company in Kansas City. He admitted preparing

the money order which was uttered on forged endorsement at Askin's Clothing
Company, Xansas City, HMissouri. He adaitted that he had prepared the face of
the money orders made rezdy for cashing and which were found in the automobile
in which he wes arrested. He admnitted cashing numerouvs other money orders on
forged endorsements in the states of Florida, Louisiana, Arkansas, and Missouri. .
He recalled unsuccessfully attempiing to cash the money order at Alton, Illinois
on ¥arch 8§, 1955. In his statement he edmits that he purchased in Quincy, Il-
linois the stolen money orders. They were sold to him by an unidentified

man for £20. On March 2L, 1955 Ray, declining to execute statement for postal
inspsctors, did vervally state that he had participated with Rife in the cash-
ing of the stolen money orders in the various states. He denied actually know-
ing that the nonsy orders were stolen. However, he admittedly presumed that
they were for he had been told by Rife that they had been purchased for $20.

He admitlted that it was he who forged and uttered the money order presented at
Askin's Clothing Company in Kansas City, Missouri. He stated that he purchased
for $1 in St. Louis, Missouri from a "Wino"™ named Willard J. ¥cBride the identi-
fication he and Rife used in uttering the money orders.

The two money orders uttered by Rife and Ray in Kansas City, Missouri and as
well the money order Rife attempted to utter in Alton, Illinois have been re-
covered. As noved previously thirty-four of the money orders were recovered
in the automobile. On £pril 18, 1955 when reinterviewed by postal inspectors
Rife and Ray gave particulars relating to the cashing of twenty-seven addi-
tional stolen money ordars located by the Regional Accounting Office. The
particulars are as set out in the following table:

) Date of
Last . : , earliest
three Cashed discernible
digits by Cashed at Second Endorser bank stamp  Amt.
538  Rife St. Louis, Mo. (Illegible) Mar. 10 850
.53 Ray do Dowms lien's Shop Mar. 9 555
Sh7  Ray Hot Springs, Ark. EssRay Art Galleries Mar. 21 875
sL8 Rife do Brown's Dept. Store Mar, 21 w75
550 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. Topp's: Mar. 15 875
103
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552 Rife Memphis, Tenn. Borg & McCargo Mar. 11 $25
557 Ray New Orleans, La. Wright Tailors ? %75
558 Rife do Schneiders Mar, 21 2 75
559  ‘Rife do Todd's Sportswear Shop Har. 18 $50 -
560 Rife Hot Springs, Ark. None apparent: Mar., 21 $50
561 Ray do Dinos (?) J. C. Ross HMar. 21 $75
562 Rife do Lockwood's Men's Store Mar. 23 -$50
577 Rife do Pfeifers of Arkansas Mer. 21 575
578 Ray do Biles Music Co. Mar., 21 575
582 lee Dzytona Beach, Fla. Squires, Inc. Mar. 16 850
583 Ray do C. K. Slavghter M¥ar. 15 $50
585 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. (Ivan 0. Vhipple Yar, 16 $50
I. Zucker)
585 Ray do R Arnold's Mens Wear Mar. 1h 875
587 Ray do Dunoffs Footwear Mar. 1l $50
589 Rife , do Isabelle Abrams ? $75
591 Ray Tampa, Fla. Rio Liquors Inc. Mar. 15 $50
592 Rife do Knox (?) Bar & Mar. 18 875
Luncheonette
593, Rife do The Hub Mar. 1l 850
595 Ray Tallahassee, Fla. Alford Bros. Inc. ¥ar. 12 %50
596 Ray St. Petersburg, Fla. Kings Credit Clothing HMar. 1l £50
598 Ray Daytona Beach, Fla. (Illegible) Mar. 15 375
599 Rife Hot Sprinzs, Ark. Chas. Hearn(?) Mar. 21 575

#Both Rife and Ray s2y no money orders cashed by then in banks.

Two of the stolen money orders have not yet been recovered.

They,

however, are ac-

counted for as Ray has admitted cashing one of them at a luzgage store in xan5as
City, Kansas and Rife admits cashlnc one of them at lfiami jeacn, Florida.

It is pertinent to note that following the aoprebension of Rife and Ray postal
inspectors obtained from the room which they occuolea 2 quantity of mprgilgglse

they h“d'aﬂahlrnd by passing the stolen money ordérs.
a typewriter, several pieces of 1y

coac

582ge, a TS

siderable quantity of new wearing apparel for men, and other items.
authorized the postal inspec §¥E to-return this merchandise to the stores or in-
dividuals from whom it was obtained.

II. PRICR RECCRD:

Founa in their’room were
io, a camera, a UrlStWauCﬂ, a2 con-

They have

Defendant's F. B, I. Fingerprint Return No. 306 LL3 A reveals the following ar-
rests and dispositions: 2! {31_;;“;2(

Sheriff's office, J4s Angeles, California - suspicion of
-z burglary. 12-30-L9 sentenced to 8 months in county Jjail

for burglary. Served 30 da ays and released on probatitn

for period of 2 ybars ~Défendant states that he Egz“drwnk- -

10-11-19 =

W
o Nt
% i’(ha'(- {' =

e e e o A
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ing in the reav\gg a cafe wnen he was seen by the cafe
menager. He ran from, the scene ani 7as later “appretiended.
“HETS says that after bewn/ placod on prebation he went to
Ch1ca~o, I1llinois to resmde and ‘tHaL He Teported £o 2 pro-

ation officer in Los Anrelcs, Califoraia by mail.

]

1~18-50 3 Sheriff's office, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. - wagrancy. Dispos-
ition not shown, but defendant states he was s released and
instructed to leave tow

7-23-51 : Alton, Illinois Police Department - npo.operator!s license,

no state license, no clty license. Released to pay later.

Deferdant states he Was fined $55 and required to purchase

the necessary licenses. =

5-6-52 V”?ﬂ‘{ Chicago, I1%inois police - robbery. 6-13-52 sentenced to
“term_of. 1t 102 years in Illinois State Penitentiary, Joliet,

by 4
N { o T1iinois. Defendant reluctantiy sdmitied to the writer thed

| 4 e A

while intoxicated he held up 2 taKlCmO driver. On 7-7-52
he VaE¥ec¢sived at the Illinois St tate Brison, Pontiac, I1li-
nois in transfer from Joliet, Tllinois institution. He was

e

release Sy i nmumn eyolrat101 on 3-12-5}.

3—30—Sh b’#jltf Sheriff, Edwardsville, Illinois - ourclary and 1arcenj.
Defendant stetes that he burglarized a cleanlnr shop in

4
fadﬁﬂ- o i East Alion, Illinois but denies steallng anything. Although

III.

'

'¢4-”““ : . P . o
C S no disposition has been made on this charge of burglary he
apparently is not wanted.

3-23-55 W: Hannibal, Missouri police for instant offense. Released to
federal authorities following day.

FAMILY HISTORY:

Defendant Thls s defendant, zze 27, was born

. [in7T TILon, Illinois.

He is an only child. He resided in the parental home in Alton.auntil.age 18.
During that time, however, he freguently visited with his paterna orandoarents
in Qulnc v, Illinois. Wnen about aze 18 he entered THE &y bollow1n~~dlsckhrge
from mllltary service in 1918 he re31dcd for a shory time in Quincy, Illincis

He then novgr “to C 1C2E0,. llllno;s {HETE he Tesidéed for a pericd of ‘2bout six
nonghs before nov1n "6 Los An eles, California. As noted in the sectjon, “Frior
ﬁécd?ﬁ, he was cowv1cted _of bur-lary and sentenced to jail in Los Angeles. When
released on prob@ulon from that sentence he returned to residence in ‘Chicago
vheré he lived alons until he wzs comnitted in_ June-of 1952 to. tné"L111n01s_
State Penitentiary. Since his releasé from the Illinois State Penitentiary in
MMarch oi”I¥5) he has becn rather transient living principally in Quincy, Illinois.

e . gt o 4,

l
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Georse Ray reportedly died of a
heart conditicn in 1947 at age about

L9. He was an employee of thz Chicago, Burlington,and Quincy Railroad and re-
portedly had no arrest record. D

Iucille (nee laher) Ray died of a
liver condition in l9b9 at age 51.
Defendent refuses to identify his
several aunts and uncles who reside

Father |

Mother

Qther relatives

in Quincy, Illinois.
IV. HCME AND NEIGHBOREOQD:

When not incarcerated defendant, has lived principally in Alton and Qulncy, Illl-
nois. Since his release from the Illinois State Peniteantiary in Harch 1954 h
has been rather trensient. His last %botn residence for any perloA of time was
at the Virrlnla Hotcl 1n Quincy, Illinois.

e A

V. EDUCATION:

Defendent states thet he completed the lst through the €th grades 2t St. Mary's
School in Alton, Illinois. He states that in 19“2 while residing in Chicago,
Iilitiois he attended the Acegemy. of Adults and ootalncd the equlvglent o? a
two-year high school “edtication., T e
r/"“"""‘wm..un-,« Az
VI. RELIGICN: " . ]

Defendent denies eny 2ffiliation. Els ot Q_”(I”S Catholic, and his father wes
Protagtent. While in mllltary service he infre qaent‘v at*endﬂd Cat nollc serv+ces.J
~ 4

R i ‘

VII. INTERESTS AND ACTIVITIES:

VIII. HEALTH:

Defendant is 5! 10" tall, weighs 170 los., has a ruddy cemplexion, blue eyes,
and brown hair. There are no apparent marks or scars of identification. de
apparently is in good health. He states that before becoming involved in the
instant offense he was in the process.of.petitioning for admitiance 1o 2 Veter-

None. ' : ;
2as “os7lu 1 1n Iilinois for a general hvs cal. che ckup. He denies a b1<t0r3 l
“of surgery otvher than a tonswllectow; in Chlcago in 1952. He dawwes 2 nistory
of vex°“~a1 _dissase or the use of n=rcot1co. He states that hé is 2 “moderate
drinker.® S '

. ’

-5 -
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| IX.

EMPLOYENT AND MILITARY HISTORY: .

Defergant states that at Alton, Illinois on February 19, 19Lh6 he enlisted in
the U. S. &rmy. He received his basic traininzg at Camp Crowder, Missouri. He
was then transierred to Camp Kilmer, New Jersey to await transportation to the
European Theater of Cperations. He states that he. left the continental limits_
of the United States for Germeny in July of 19L5. Cverseas hg was- attached to

.-the 382dd”ﬁilitary Police Battalion. He admits thzt he weg oace AWOL for a s_//

period o, tuo days which reoult :d in a suspended sentence to confinement for

perlod 61 sixty days. He returned to the Unlued ot1t°s from Germany in Decen-
ber of 19L8 gnd was, he states, on December 23, 19L8 given & gensral discharge
under hoiio¥sble conditions.

Defendant states that his last employment was with an uncle whom he refuses _to
identify but who resides in “uxqc ,» Illinois. He worked for this uncle as a
palntar for a perlod of time if the samner of 195l. e
~— e R /

He claims that from August 1951 to May 1952 he was employed by the 3org Erick-
son Corporation, Chicazo, Illinois. This chlOJmedc was terwinated when he was
arrested -for roboery, which eventually resu’ted 1n 2 ooﬁltentlary sequance.

B e Tt il e mea SUCY SUALVE Ay e LT S SN T
“ He states that from Julj of 1950 to June 1951 he was employed by the Aroey
Corporation, Chicazo, Illinois. !He was discharged from this emulqrm nt for ab-
senteelsn caused by his arrest in Alton, ILlanlS for vagrancy when visiting in

ra imy oY

A Gty T e

He claims that from April 1950 to July of 1950 he was employed as a laborer a
a wage of 90¢ per hour by the Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Tllinois. He claims
to have left this employment to accept more lucrative employment.

From July 1919 to September 19L9 defendani states he was employed as 2 leborer
at a wage of $1.10 per hour by the Dryden Rubber Company, Chicago, Illinois,
He qu,t tnls Jjob to move to California.

He purporis that from May 19Ll, to Decemtsr of 19L5 he was employed at a wage
of 65¢ per hour by the International Shoe Company, Hartford, Illinois. He in-
dicates he was laid off by this employer in a gencral reduction of forces and
that he then entered the army.

RESQURCES &ND LIABILITIES:

None.

. SUMEARY :

This defendant, white male,-aze 27, no dependents, has entersd a plea of zuilty
to an Information in one count which charges that he at Kansas\Clty, Alssourl

\-—-...Mﬁ' e
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on or avout March 21, 1955 forged o stolen Ue. S. Postal Money Order. This
money order was_one of sixty-six such orders stolzsn in a burglary of the U. S.

" Post Office, ellerv*l_,, T1linois on March 7, 1955. Defendant emphatically

denies the barblafy of the post office. He states that his companion’in the
instant offense, ¥ alte* ¢..%1fe, whom he met at a bar in QUIHCJ, Illinois,sug-
gested that he accompzn 21t and casn the money ordérs which Rife regortedlv
‘had purchassd ron “an unkiowm person. Defendant states that he purchased for
ulflCLuLon he and Rife used in uttering these stolen ordars in var—
Tous states. When arreszed for the instant offense defendant was in possesswon
of thirty- foun,fbn v ordars wnlch had been stolen fro ﬂ“tﬁéaﬁe}lorVLLxej—:?lanLS

Post Orfices\ He leus the -orgcrv and uttering of fourteen nmoney orders.l His
cdhﬁ“nion, Ri¥e7Has “Hdmitted the fbr»ery and utterliﬁ'aﬁ"zitenotlnﬂ o uLte“
eightean oi THE stolen noney orders,”

W“’“

Approximately one ysar before b°couﬂn° involved in the instant offense defendant
wa.s relaesca Itom’ Serv1ce of a seduence of one to_two years for armed robbery
1n“£ne T1Tinois State Feniigitiary. In August of 193], he burglarized a cléan-
g esﬁﬂollsnnant in Bast: A.uOﬂ, LlllHOlS. Althougli*he adnltteala was c¢harged
with burglery ne apparéfitly has never been before the sppropriate court and ap-

parently is not presently wanted on this charge. In 19 19 in Los Anzeles, Cali-

fornia he was con V1cted of burglary and senteaced to E1ght mon*ns in the counﬂf
Jail. After serviiig nlnptv'da 7S of this seatence he was released on probation
for a period of two y¢ars. P e

Defendant sheiis, 2bsolutely no reko”se.at this time. Ie anticipates rece1v1n’
& suobstant tial seabencs for the ifstent offensé. In writer's 001nlon TETs a
¥ornfiricd 6rininal and 2 menace to society when in the free world.

W&MR_' N caEan- [T e TR

Respectfully submitted,

. W | %//’,M/\/Y 4/1 R

Edward B. Murrza;
U. S. Probation 0;; cer

EBililo
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Total known forged monsy orders, including
,

two uttered at Kansas City, Missouri -

¢1,805.

RQ H' J.

109

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

— er—
e e e B . o N

PSR T "




\¥ R ’ .

Zossificiiion Form 1-A } o !

-Revised 1-19-51 F ' ‘ - . .
vt @ o -
f"“" UNITED SrATES PENITENTIAR RECEIVED

LEAVENWORTH, KANS.

7 SORTD <5 q0RA ¢

CLASSIFICATION STUDY ST (R

V. S. PRCCATISH OFFICE
KANSAS CITY, MO,

Committed Name

Feoss Tand Reg. No. 2408xL BINGT 505 whd

True Name o Soc. Sec. No?

Aliases

Da‘i;@ Clagsifiad, 81055,

Sentenced Offiense

Sent. Begins Sentenced

Date Com. Judicial Dist.

Elig. Parole Committing Judge

Elig. Min. Exp. Detainers

Supervision EXxp. ’ .

Sent. Exp.

Com. Fine

Prob. to follow »

Age g7  Datednirth | | Birthplace  Al%on, Il - Race  Whitd

Citizenship USe Marital Status Single Education Status S CGo

Selective Service Reg.: Place Oulactr. T1%. ? Date Classification Bal,

Military Service: .

7|  Entered - Discharged Service Rank Type Dschg. Serial No,
. , (Tlomorebla )
2elDelf 12284 Avviy Pvie 18183329
iz of
. e noaa s nilitary
Foralen gavwies fron July 18, 1008 o Poa. 21. 1048. v

Employment Record: )

From To Employer Address Wages
Sold 12435 Internsiional Shoz Coep lHeartford, 11k, o857 bre
Ted  OmiD Drydsn Rubbar CGop Chicago, Ille’ Leborer 81,10 nvo
450 =G0 g Produss Goap " ® " $.90 hro
750  6-51 Erbay Corpa, " "

851 5’4’52 B{)?g o C’\.JO’" Co. 5 b L

Residences: Place of Residence Quincys 11, «lo g,alo

From To , Address i With Whom
843 - Quinay, Llilnols, Sslf e
328 248 Alton, Ll . Parentie

110 L
— '
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Classification Form 1-B

Revised 1-19-51 . % - .

TAW g Veeog? . AL,
Committed Name -9+ 77 Reg. No. 7458l
Relatives and Interested Persons
Name Relation Age  Marital Address
© (orge Boy Fa 3 Degegsed.
- Ty Roy Ho 3 Daccesed,
T e e Ryan Aumt 1 801 Ui, 12%h, Quinay, I1lincid.

Names preceded by “C” are approved correspondents, by “V” approved visitors.
Codefendants ’

2497510 Leevenmsorth, Kexdeds

Attorney of Record

USPO
Reports Rec’'d: U. S, Atty R Pros. Agench“ USPO X SJA Review
Sources . Pending Verifications
&, ALYy Saswvlan. i Covrospondenca from Aunb,

&c Frogeabsnss Investi zxtiuon PRl
9o UsB8s Abuorwayp’s Rapelur

10c Prosgousing Agsaoy Rsposdte

330 Fricr Rosorda,

Mo Fo3ele Ragord of Arpentloe
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OBy Sanaary 163 ® ADMISSION SUMMARY Page
0! e

' Committed Name .., Cm Register Number 77

8 zo Jall « 2 v pred  FBIL & Pilp
sen - z«a 3L & Pilo

.

city Lic Ral
12 y» 8P Porba,'f. 122 FRI & File

Ca
AN ha ] EAR Y - ] l?j Jl " (L? rsr. 4 3 “{.2’“5{1} - )
220D Blmexdi i iiley UL Lq pand FBI &' Filo

2e2e 0 E HUMDTRIL, D ‘ PO FOIGS LiC.‘fZ‘f. CGiDERS  CUR.ENT OrFmisn

L-Susn
) a-sr'-'a H

Foinla

1‘_.:' M 1y '[\.«\"r’

r=eY n-N\n\

5.;.'}3!‘-%' ©

112
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R Yo AR ADMISSION SUMMARY Page

(Continued) lg
Committed Name — A%, Joo3m -0 Register N 24081

QESONE OFFLRISHs

0ff3aind Veraicns On Apnil i, 1935, Rey enterod a plea of guilby To en L
fornntion in on3 aouah 5»1:..',;,;3?5 im viith f roing the ondorsomens éd a UW,
-Pogt OfTise Momdr crdor and ho ves senten (’ to .s21vo 023 and a half yoorso

On July 1, 1825 snwother lnformation was 1 od againgd him in threo couniz,
eha?{'i:xg offoezss &5 ot Springs NMablonal Pxiizg 2&1’1"‘:&3?_5a Ho was alco charged

in en Informaticn with o offen *9 connested with o mondy ordsr o Tallahassess
‘Flovida, liz ress i..ac? a total of thres and thrag=fourthy yaars for vhesa
various offenscs,

The Pacts which wora broughtout in fhig cass indicsto. theb on ilarsh 7, 1955
tha U.S, Post Cffigs ofF Rellewvills, > Illinois was buwrg arlf«:eé. aud slzty-ciz

blaak U.S. Postal 'Tomy Ordara and the offlics vplideting stomp were stolems

\‘)

' .

g

Tho fo wipng doy- et AlSom, Tllinglg an wasussessiul abierx _t w3 mata $o cash
ono of “hese 'olfm OBy orderds Sevoral othsy mo agy Crdars wsro cashed &b
variou: b;.:«,c axd it was Dinally leorned that Roy and his oso=dafeadont,
Waltoy Texey R ?-;9 owr 7240Tel, wero tThae peracas z:ho wore obtompuing SO casn
thogo mornsy erderite A% tho Ttimo of ¥ u“. appr chc-nsio:z -i:b"u"cy fovz* of tha
mondy ordsrs which had bsonsholsn from the pest offino were fowsd hiddéen wadsy
The dsoh ohove Tho gio7o eompoarinont in tho oulomdbilo, oll of which hod booa.
dated end gtempsd with "’1@ velidablng stamp and soms '7111.0/1 had beon made oul

ready Sor cashing vwhils otharo hed nebe

I»(_\

LA

Turough guastioning ond adoicsions on the pavi of Ray end Rifo

fa

2. adl of L
gixty six money oydarg wird cccounbod fow with the exsopbion of Y7o, mad Rry
hos adeliicd. cpehing ove of -'mc‘n oS oo },u.rmge shore in Knesas City, Xamazos cad
Rifo edmits ceshing oma of thom ab Mard Boaseh, Florido. Thus tho eabilro group
of gixbty Li= moasy orders has :ctmllf.;; et ecgounicd fors TFolloming i h\,m
epprohengion the POztal Imspootors ooafa:xoo. from tho rocm ogsupicd b" vy end

&
Rifo e m:ﬂ- ity of mewrchandise thay had acguirod by passing Hho moray ordsyd
v -

end tois :_A-,:«rc:}:::u,.wa RS GVenTU “g,r roburnsd 40 tho poracns {rom whom Ib wes

seowod by thic froud, N ‘

Tmsabe®s Vepsion: Othsr than o adailt that he had gon2 on s spioe of cashing
: Thazo nonsy ordorc, Rey nod xo fuwther informptlion o give *xcﬁ no statomont U5

mekse
Provioug Tostitublionzl Adjustmontz Ray was commlisted wo ths Iilincis Sto 13
Ibonticry on July 13, 1933 to sorvo oue totmd yeerg fov whbarys On fféﬁy 8, 1932
ha had hsld up o Eod Tow od o:*:‘.'»;e“ ob gun point and ook {rom him $11,00 bolongs
dng to tha c2b compoxy, and thon ordersd the ¢ud driver ous of wha oo ati)
crova off in ko cn‘::o Iiz was cpprencaded shortly therseftor by 5,.,.. icz who sho
1

>

hinm dwing ':;'Ln gnpoEs ond ho adaititazd his gt,.-...da Ha claims thed Lo wag heorily
q

Intiomisatod ot ths iy and 17:_6 vssd o pipo in plase of a g, placing it ab bke
ook of tho cr.‘m'f*?f; bodys F9 hod o good .,.:..j‘\L)".uuu.U &b the Pentios Diviclon of
Tliinolis Stots Prison, vas sar'i‘:ﬁ, o theiy homor foomm whero ke worlsd a2 a godis

,.Q the fnom oc‘nﬁ:zo:y md 28 o holpoy' in the officer?a gquoritorne I vra.s GOisr

aidorzd om avoregd worker end had no puniohinan® repcsit. B was dicghargsd by
erpivetion of s5ntenod 1.13:.:011 12, L954s

PAIILY BACECIOUID: ‘

PR AT ALE 2D A

- wei daTamty 4 mata 34 -~ ey e - - S oy B T 5 3 -
e goys thet 2ath of his porents word born Ia the gbate of I1illasis ond theb thoy
' L FPlL vA‘I'I.ANTA—--S-zl-ls—u?& 1 '| 2
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B A ADMISSION SUMMARY Page

BV

P (Contlnued)
Committed Name /.. iz ;@i Register Nu,.r 722004

n
a
e NER o ot givsme o oleing that ke 1s an only obiid,
&

VI Lo

5 wmull sproer

oin- '76'-*ch 10, 1928 tha only
TR hshen wtil ghoub 18 vesys

ch'?.l-i o}

v
Lanuly w.s..mcf. with hig
rz was gbout 18 yours of ngd

oy 1D gmemted
ruary 19, R.S 53 vnbll
noow ‘Lz icle of ¥

:'-.ﬂm Lz had P@‘Mis‘“ e

Zzon 0.‘]..’ 3 we Db o wge from (R
porvien Ry waridnd fow o shard dim ' %2 N A Rkalo N E: 3 Than 1n07ad b
©k 7se Sov doud sin montls o log ~ngelng,

5 - -
& FJ !35'6«: GG 9’ 'l’;‘. VL3I FOAGASTO 00 W0
~

R D Tz - G N
oage whard b Livod alom? uad

.
) miatne
RONATCEGD

N

Gl

. N 2 \ TaaA 3 . > o3 - 2 iy N2 2, o
wus avmanied bo tho Iilinedn Stoko Pomdionliory iw 1083. Sings his relecss Iy
LY, an ol @ Dialts T a2 amn e Yn s - x) X e, I P
G .13 duols &bz Paiiailony b koo boon paothoy nomadic, bub congiders Quinsy,

-~y "ue)
T ivolin 3 hlo rocidansls

S e
2330, ¥ ol

ouhiningd

guadas o
in Z’-;S 10

) Ry
year kigh-aghool,

The lzst « ")Ma‘;";:c_l'iz he hod won
Lotk vams of Tho weal

PEEVE SNCE
-3 T n 4% F .
2 of Willlce L‘_:‘L-..";)

] - 1 A " -
104 mudn O ZG RO ¥
innlae end ho v .T‘vs-ad T TOT

.

Rogr bag nob
'co the U 5. ~iien DM . FovigTagy ho gove ug tho o

with o

o
&1

Lo 2, i : o kR v "
JRCES I : A3ven, Iilirein, E2 alsc Govs ug Uhe mang of Ineilillo
- - ) - 5 ot - Sat ayngets v 3
Ry".'z, 8oL ? 677, SAiintlc, Imithey of thezp pord cmatrored

4
LATGI &t

ot Lpguivy

She ?r.',tp\ -iJ radl

]
1885 o Moy of 1958 o W‘f‘ gnptoysd
L e .‘,-‘,_rm:. wos “f;' o .a”\'l

¥
9. -, _‘- o’ o
, Chis! el T3A8m05%n and That
./

-
1 S '~ - 4 - -
viora k ".':‘ﬂ sentlony for rodbary. Othex g;gﬂc T prior $o Lhls
o Pt £ T 'ed M - g % 44 Lt e, ota g Semee
ig 1isted w nent sooblon of page ono of theslassilisatlon studys

. .
Roor han naovey boon mewniale

€Y

-t

-_’n
Y P ot - £H 23 Tramisn Jo 1.3
d.: et} hq:s 7o perticulay plang for the fubwpro ob this
L $netu S a PO PR S R - Larggasgetans o
:‘e.u.‘.;.u [V .:- O‘m % -\.-a..- G ;? 5 -55)-“_—’5 o'm"\; GOAEH h’-) vag & U?J*j U,; o
g 3P TXmem 2 o, 5 o Ted e e S A
Sya fen 7s o adaits driniing o exsozn ob times. Jush
F hin riao i8 Lob Ko
Y -~ .
R.Ja O '\'v >
-rnux.n.zu.u-.:p SRS TIAY AT -
b BV . ey Eov ] T, 2
Th 1 omibsisuds his sontencde B nAas uo rescn
el . PP - ~3fr paisav Vi <orm i T :
gt oo Shetgh tho Ut gave hin o brooke iy od

15 PN - ” S an el o -
that wo had no diflicultlon ui‘..-.?,.\“ o,
.

e 2y T R A .
Qasudd to B2 o ¥Aathcr neRTous perso

Bl S .-
. b FOVGRLG 3 a0
T Semala 2 e g . ' 1, - N i ] - N N
3 Srbnevioras . el oreiaicd X I Ttha DTOEENL watllo i this LL-_._U.)

- .. o ol -~
a¢ o halzere o gtoned thob

I3, Iis Xo eups hinzeld gloon

- )
no voudd

on the fomm

e iy A

[
=
W

s
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Classgification Form 1b ) ADMISS(ION SUMMARY

Rev. January 1939 :
. . Continued) Q
- - - : Register Nu roogzAQ

Committed Name - S e

Page

-~
2A0:0, )
SO TPIVIN N

ST AT Hemed . D
CLUSE custedy, xo Wwoansfore
g=1~135
2
WA
\
-
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Page

e Sunary 1550 ADMISSION SUMMARY

. Bev. Janu 1939 o .
° i ‘ {Continned) ,
' Register Number

Committed Name Sl v ey [ R e T AR AN e
- : TES S = SRESSS T
MEDICAL
TN a i C
HISTonT : Ray hes hed good health ia the past. His %oz s:ﬂs vers 1gw
. o oved dn 1931, Oom’ta,«:_zs of ehronie ALlflevlyy in broathe
ing ul‘.'*ovgl.z hig 'ms\,, Tovgueny headachas P thinks he may o allergic to the ¢limote
in shis z*gg.ios.zc Speeifleally denles history of niveotie addi wlon, varsrenl die-
a“.‘-‘a:rfnm:z;;or‘ bicle :z?;:’. 1ilinozs, Sucorovlesis or omvulelve digordes, Presently vates
hingelf az gbls do do havrd woukl
PEISICAL FOMINS: Ho 48 2 P’?“;’oa" ¢1d vhite male, of mediva physlgue, vielghe
Lo - ing 168 pounds end 71 fmehes t2ll. Bmninabicn of the
hasry, 1:,3 and cdpdiow: seulcr .,y"vem i nogovive, Blood Propswres 138/
Tleioay 20725, Avicgeon within average 1indds, ‘ :
5 A ‘N1 ST e s
DEVTAL CONDITICEs Averagey ndsds one exbva '24..’.0.(’9 thise fﬂliﬂc"p ard 8 prow
prophylaxie for conplcye dental rogtoraltion.

(‘h 1“ :(;.) . L3 ) A -~ " | -
LABCRATCHY ¢ L"r:..za 7ais negative. VDAL ard REohlnoy nop-ventciivo,
DIACHOSES 1 m.l.m.,zg Teoth,

4 carlovs téeth,
Dewtal caleoviua.
Slight 2afrective eryoz, .
Micrgio vhinisis, (9)
WOAK; . Reguvlor duty,

f

ADMTSSTICY IWSTRCIION: e 38
PEYSTCAT, BXAMINATICN Fead 255
REPDRY DICTATED by BUSs  Feiefl
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(Contlnued)

v Sananry 155 @)  ADMISSION SUMMARY ® Page

Committed Name . : ' Register Number _

o T T
NI e T Aed

T e S 11T 2 - TN
Pomeiaz, Lllintlin, 10852-3L, Farm Kibchen

19 Q. An~tdana’t
e 32 Vuva('...OA.!»mu
(] : 2 . - -
Wy ATt eome s A and O Y e v TN AT
LATTOTLINRY LIemvalila a0 RaS TR
.
o

L ~ - " -
Qanenry 1goa . . P e RO - . roce hd 1
irzeyilaziy 3 on B hoerer L pover fov lor menths, He is

. 4 E ) ™ o . .
erstars i o~ - P I S D K T
giagls ool ronndo L cany inberedls erg b he Cuiinacy Depbe
DR 3 ) - Y a

amy g T b o o8 mastTiam Ly ey &ad Ay b - P
Qewe ol Ly waooviiaole Do hls Fon ho meconb &

TINY YT AT -

PRINCIFIE 2OGUR FES 5
DN S0 b Ry -
RS A S NS A
i
PN P A ~ ~ PTa! Smen o
2138 o have eouploted XD grades of
7S T e a Nl o gt an S
oM N - BT o - D

. Sela vﬁ'\ ALLENOLD.  NOL ANDSTOSLOO AN

. nde 8§ ~aner§ , . H -~
IR LT I T 10T, 2 .

A L T e
WRUGAT IO

Bohns

Y T TTAT
I3 Hallo Lkl s
by b ¥ o7
%} KIS0 20

[
-y

b Bt

T AT

L el | A
JREATI I SN
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tassticaiion Form 1b 5

Oy Sanaary 1% ADMISSION SEJ)MMARY Page
nuae

Committed Name Q3% . Jruag Eg:;, ' Register NIL.J FoLOT],

CuBItT

TRAKSFER

SOCIAL FPARCLE
MEDICAL
ERLCOREIT

EDUSATICIAL
RELIGTION -
PROGRAM FIAMNIYG

CORNMITTEE AGTION STEET

¥EDTWL,  Alvhovgh thovs oo cm“::;;cs ravding o has xzo
dotalnexs eﬂa{mo him &3 mo czelpe rooozd exd o
Cormltion did nov corsidor him oo bo an casspe m.y.z':l
ko vag placed da madiwm gusicdy.

asidernca erd prior olats ponlibany ,,:_:s'y Sew
E2 eays b3 vag o

(2. Eis ¥
aulifios nin fopx this dngbituidion.
the f2m on the giate 8ontenca.

WL SERVICES. 1o dmmedlste social provlems.
BEGUIAR DUTE. M Szcotxond drdicatsd,

QENE "AT VATWIEEAIDE, Pive Dors repvront. Hs wasg offoxcd
morsing bub odates ke doos nob Bike 4o woxrk avomnd slek
reepls. Ha ehovld bo comaddorcd fox tralzmlzmg Iabaw.

Hz hag g G.E, of 8.2 and an I.Q. of 10%.
EELIGION. Rscommoml abtondancs &% 95vvicas.

Ea hos o volesce
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KC 44-760 _
LLA:rmb
1l

The following investigation was conducted by
Investigative Clerk LEONARD L., AYRES on April 26, 1968:

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

CARL F, ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, U, S,
Penitentiary (USP) made available USP file number 72498-L
pertaining to RAY, which,reflected as follows:

RAY was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and given
Conditional Release on April 5, 1958,

USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at
USP during his incarceration there.

. USP record reflects the following approved .,
correspondents: -

Aunt Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN
1135 South 10th
St. Louis, Missouri,
or
1913 Hickory Street
St. Louis, Missouri ;
Half-brother JOHN RYAN 1
' State Penitentiary
Menard, Illinois,
' Number 23401
Friend JERRY RYAN
' Box 113
Lancaster, Missouri

, RAY directed Special Purpose Letters to the following:

WILLIAM E, MAHER, 1118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois,
The last letter being on March 24, 1958;

U. S, District Court, Kansas City, Missouri, May 23, 1957;

U, S, Supreme Court, Washington, D,C,, -
Judge C, WHITTAKER, June 27, 1957;

‘Social Security Administration, Kansas City, MiSsouri;
March 3, 1958, ‘
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KC 44-760
2

RAY, while incarcerated at USP, according to USP
files, associated with inmate J. R. KELLER, No. 72614-L (as

of January 23, 1957).

ZARTER advised USP records reflect that former USP
inmate J. R, KELLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferred
to the Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona,

RAY, while ind%rcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known
. to have completed '"a course' in Spanish.

The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as
contained in this USP file, reflect as follows:

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, Leavenworth, on
-July 7, 1955, had $159.60., On August 2, 1955, he received an
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected
this file, Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP, and this amount
was deposited in RAY's account at USP, The only additional
money reflected as being deposited in this account was $5,00
on February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not reflected
this file,
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Classification Form 4 UNITED STATES LEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Rev. June 1940 . BUREAU OF PRISONS -

UNITED STATES PENITENTIAR
‘ LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

‘ - RELEASE PROGRESS REPORT

= \-nin 19;80

e N R I RN PR I . 2
2.0000 £Dxd3 5, AE5d, Supsuvisicn onds 10-2.53,

Committed Name
R:J{.r

) Bar;
‘ IT'B.L fI

parn o LRhty i

- Ray by recuea e:.;wG:',.,.,-.vn.ﬁ Relsecss o
B 3 Sl g IS5 Am Kenpos G 2
. Blaand Ty 1“.‘,\\:,.} T oem Saeumym ‘:? . "‘""‘.‘?
ity % A bu.""r S i 009 ..'.,‘; Dot rym L FE

eo; KA 7:-':-.- k2 hoa vemoet S52a6 oelication zT\,:
: imiowvicue L Inkiial sltlesdan, ;;-ry‘ won phrood undo? Gazy
‘ &7 end .r.:::r,;.“ : I Be':' e Ho 1:"“'(.,, i G N Pt R o o
) ot 2 a Lad . -

| L}} 3955 vien ka wog gerncignod bo i Prdal fhode “tn €k 325 29: "_:, TS G |
. Sopryrzd Lo ong B { FEAR I O Skl r ":::.-,f:“ gewod S0 puoh ande ‘
Gz to tha fep i o “c::": in Donalbory Tos |

ezl "rf;;r' cxp dnes o poyar ploss b a2 :
B e w3 conlenzd % s ine b o ::.;‘.:’::‘-3 Do Doy il £
Tshanizs o Ao © 3 e rsedn of e Jlgeinlinrsy zx:pfz-f;'? l
R Raxit a3 L T | of % 3y
i o o 235 < L ‘
’ é)c 17; ik 7 wen plased 1'~r°r- dnya woshelallon ad glvon a}
Jilerd !

. ~
’"‘“d dop ool ond m:‘& vndsr ounh
b anorets TIE ROnT

e a4
FRROR LY.

Rﬂ 153 Pl €2l

- & ey lun mas oo | T P ﬁ ~ay
Boy o wetumi Vo fly PifeT OF 6o
.

Flevlan dn I‘ﬁ" 23 Gl
"“ow.v. Thars by wagida 3 g -:*z;.:*::::rl 20 ey Doplagans Filgeioni
PVEeY Tho dn Grin roinimud Bin € Reoth DAz Dapdophmond G-:,t:.;f-sa w0y 1ide
~-a:a Brrllayacsd Sswvice, INIL Welmd 5'::::,»5 Rengog s_h;m 1-'.!:7.::30'.-3::3;@' )
Roy &n Delng welo 55933 {
e 2z givon”io Lin AR T PR :::":.:;‘g

&h LR Kenzes €6

PSR AV EAY

Rearmes GF "t""’g Wooos Lo FENY

fiz wlld b wmder swpervialol L Qo 8y 13505
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Classifleation Form 2

. Rev. January 1939 b
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
' BUREAU OF PRISONS

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANS.

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT

!

~n
.

& 1033
1803

U.s. PRCTATIGH OFFICE
KANSAS city, MO,

Committed Name - Reg. No.
ey - oY > A A, R, N
I53iy oo T Ors= T =t G 7o
prict! ANTNUAL REVIEW

Ray is a twoenbye=olignt yonz- old valte, singlo offender, serving threo jears and n'npo monbthe
“for Post 0ffica Forgery, lioney Orderce A% initial classification, Ray was assiznad o
work in the Mirs T‘opar\,:'.on Hovover, 9»"91‘0'""113\;.))‘}: a moath later on Sepbemberl5, 1855,
ho vas reporied fop not bsing p’\m..\me and Jack of intorest in his job, for which h2
v28 given Thiwvty days resitrictlon. Ho has Lforleiind no gosd Linme and has po detainerg, IHe
ke carnod no oxtra good timse. Fis conditional releaso dato is May 20, 1858,

Roy kg workod da the Five Do cparimmng, Fainb Shop, ord Bakery siney his admission classcie
ficavlon in July, 1955, EHe has beon on his progant assigmont ia th Pﬂk gingo areh
8, 1555, and is rogarded as av outstanding worker 05 & bonch hand assigasd o night dubye

During tho PD.SU year bo has complotod Spanish, Compositlon, Typing, and Culimry Senis
tabions Ee ig prosontly orrolled in Applisd BEnglish and Blemsnbary Vocabularye !

lle etatos that he corresponds fully with an Aum,, Mrse Incills Ryon, 703% Vashi ﬂg,uon $%0,
Quiney, Illinoise He has vot received cny visiiss ‘

Ray is s Catholic by prefereacs vae does not attend servics
religious instructions. Ho is indifferonts toward his rolipg

Ray vas intorviewnd prior to thse preparation of this vroport and indicated at that tim?
that 'he vas sadisflied with his present assignmsnb. Ho stated that wim Suproviser was
rutting in a roque:r’a o plaeo him or meritorious servico. His relcase plans wore dige
cusged with him;, bubt ho glelted a rorsen covld not mke plans alneboon nonths arsod. Tore
ovsy, he did gtate that whea he had completad his condl $ioml releaso, ha planned Yo go
to Donvez's Colorado, as ho folt <thet that olimats wonld b2 be-t"ce? for his healths Tuerg
appears o be practically ro f‘a:u‘.ly comacts B this case othrr than with this one Aunde
He apparestly lacks forosight; or is af‘r’am of the futurc, as ‘ns abso'lu{:ely refusos to lo
formnrd. Mo olaims that ke can do his timo betlor if ho dossn't think, He further

clairs thet ho docsn’t havo any 4rouble at this Tims, hao all the ocononic svcurity that

one noeds, and eapparently is enjoying his present situation.

Review of his medical and pﬂvcm.a-brlo £ile Miscloses thalt he has nobt besn seriously

o

411 since the las® roport; he has shevm no o-ud-vnce of msntal illns st and has reguired
no significant atbontion from the modical departmanbe

"RESIDENCE: Quincy, Illinois
USFOe © Springficld, Illinois GD:cas  October 9, 1956

COIRTTTER ACPICI: Continue Frasont Programe
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WAL TER G. SARTORIUS, CHAIRMAN

.A -."'
’ _ B ‘ ‘ WARREN E£. HZARNES e .
: GOVERNOR \

TR CIRCUIT AND CRIMINAL CCURTS
o TTTL A MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY

BEN 3. STEWART, MEMBER : o,

E. B. ROSINSON. MEMEBER ) ‘ - e . INTERMEDIATE R:FORMATOr\Y

. ' - TR , MEDIUM SECURITY PRISCN

3 RAYMOND BILLS, SECRETARY A 2 - WOMEN'S PENITENTIARY
.

STATZ ¢  <ISSOUR! : o .
BOARD OF PROZ..7ION AND PAROLE ,

December 2G, 1966

Board of Probation and Parole . ' '
Box 267 o
Jefferson City, Missouri ,

Re: RAY, James Earl
£00416-J

Gentlemen: ' ‘ o

This .38 year old white male was seen focr psychiatric evaluation on
December 13, 1966. He was admitted here in March of 1960, to serve.
a twenty year scntence for armed robbery. This is his first ad-
mission to this institution. 1In 1932, he served a year and one half
in an Illinois Penal Institution for robbery anrnd in 1955, he served
two and one half years in Leavenworth for transporting stolen goods
across the state line. .

" charged with an escape attempt in March of 1966 and
een returred after an evaluation at the Fulton State

e has requested an independent psychiatric evaluation
heir evaluation. Th1s ewamwne" only recently recelvec *hls

He is presentl
has recently
Hospital. v
following

‘Guesting such an evaluation. HoweveL, th lnmate expressed his desire
Lo have someone conduct an independent "psychlatrlc evaluation who was
not connected with the administration." We informed him that we would
communicate his wishes to the court and possibly someone else might

be found ,

Ray ‘is an interesting and rather complicated individual. He reports
.*hat within the last year, he has had considerable difficulties Zrom

a paysical poirt of view, involving a number of somatic complaints such
as pain in the "solar plexes," tachycardia and "“intracranial tension."
“»en we commented that these were rather large words, he reported that
he had been reading up in the medical literature. He then stated that
he thought at times that he had cancer or-hearst trouble but that he nc
longer feels this way. Orn certain dayvs, he has rather severe head pains
but this is only intermittent. He is now on librium and works inter-

-miftently on a construction jobk. ‘ _ .

his father worked for the railroad,

Ray was born in Alton, Illinois, where
as “wo younger sisters. He reached

foth parents are now deceasci. He n
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v secend year in high scheol, worked eighieen months at the International
st Company, entered the servica in 1945 anrd remained there for three

vears. His highest rank was that of pFC. [He has never been married
d.hlq,qh he has lived for brief periods of time with women. LTHis man's
pasic problem revolves around wha' naprears to be an increasingly severe
Dbsessive cempulsive trend. He =srates that al the age of ten, he awoke
or2 night and thought ne had lust his eye sight. He became guite fearful.

These varicus fears confront him from time to time and in a typlcal ob=
sessive compulsive way, he feels that he must do certain thlngs in order
to undo what he feels is going to occur and might result in harm to hlm._
For instance, he describes a fculxng of fear which can be alleviated if€

he takes his glass of water which ne is drinking and sets it on the table
and- moving it back and forth several times. He also describes at length
some rather marked obsessive compulsive features but is reluctant to go’
into them in detail. 1Indeed,he just started to discuss this with the people
at Fulton prior to his keing sent here. He appears worried and his hirow
is creased. It is evident thaet this man does have an underlving cbsessive
compulsive personality. He is Of the opinion that his escape attempt wis

the result of undue anxiety ard tension with the need to actually do some-
thing. He is fearful that this might lead intc more serious difficulties.

At the present time, there is no evidence of delusxors, hallucinaticns or
paranoid ideas. There is evidence of a rather deep underlying obsessive
compulsive personality trend which he has really never discussed at any
length with anyone. This is noct psxchobic in nature but severely neurotic.
Within the last year or so, there is evidence that he has become overly
concerned about his physical health and some 0of his obsessive compulsive
concerns have moved in this direstion. We would not deny the fact that
there may be some physical difficulties although he reports that this was
the primary focus of his work-up at the state hospital as well as’ here

and that very little has been found. :

At the present time, it is dOdbtful taat he is in a position to be con-

Sidered for parole. His psychiatric condition must be evaluated by an
independent psychiatrist and according to the court, he has the rlght to
have this done. Where they will find this independent psychiatrist is
somewhat difficult to determine in this area although they might order -
aim to the University and have it dcne there. It is felt that he is in
need of psvchiatric help and that shouild any serious parole consideration

‘be_given, some type of psychiatric help should be considered, that 1is

help, which he can receive on the outside during his parole pericd. He
ils becoming increasingly concerned about himself. We guestion whether or
not he is beginning to be a bit depressed although he denies this. We
hesitate to go into this to any greater degree at the present time until
the court decides what action it will take in regards to assigning an
independent psychiatrist for evaluation.

Sincerely yours,

Henry V. Guhleman, Jr., M. D.
psychiatric Consultant
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. PARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS ~ )

. MISSOUR! ) . - .
—CHRONQLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

DATE - NAME pAY,James E. NO. & iNsT.  W-00416 PAGE 1

S (WAST NAMZ FIRST)

— 401760 | toCleaning Plant; Reclassificatisn in March 1962

— 4712760 || B-24
4/12/60 Clezning plant; #2717 CC

2723760 K=178
3/13/61 K-118

a<L—-—}}%22%6%———A%%emp%éag—4x»4ﬂyeapo—wa&%g;e——¥e—AdEav—segv—£o;;6—meaths.
11/22/61 || E-3rd. floor, Seg. #2095 Disc. Comm.

—11/22/61 1 E-224"

1/31/62 The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.

— . 5/24/62 | 3 s_for reclassification

6/7/62 to Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963,

6/8/62 Veg, Room #3135 CC

——6/8/62 1l E-66
E-66—

7/23/62 Refusng to work: Yard and show pi¥v. denied 1 month; Transfer to Bakery.

——— #2362 —K=15—
7/23/62 || Bakery #3167 Disc. Corm
8/10/62 || K-161

(oI AN JN XY 12 1L0
O L9702 N>ITOS
3/8/63 K-172
9-6-63 Delivered to U.S, District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri,
10-1-63 Denied narole by the Board, .
o~ A . <5 . /
<?> //"." /’ “ R 7/“ X /»//f K '/4///.’,. . A //*:‘,/'”z /,-?15//{—’».//, //17/';;‘2' L% no. "1‘.?,0%;’(
L0 o iy Spa T T ey ' )\.._.-.. e s !‘,“!w' SN 125 ’
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PARMENT OF CORRECTIONS ’ ’

MISSOURI

i

-|Il~ﬁCHRONOL.OGlCAL. DATA SHEET—

" DATE NAME __ RAY, Ja"‘eﬁ,.ﬁzﬁi — NO. & INST. W_NNA16-1 PAGE 1
6-3-65 Reassiened to Bakery; reclassification ivn June, 1967,
| _6_-1}.-_65 - Trying to smugzle contraband into hospital. 3 dmim.
| 8-30-65 _ Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in November, 1965,
:10-21-65 to K-tHall as Cleaner; rcclassification in June, 1967,
; - 10-22-65 K-Cleaner; #3982-Class. Corm.
| _20-22-65 || k-2
11-5-65 Parole Notice: Scheduled for reviey ;n-blovgm‘gg:, 1966, _
[2-16-657| KssO
F-7-4¢ ; > Loy S
- bt ;f -2 '
-/t .%751}4. ,gcacﬁlc’zﬁ) 2 Y076 - oz Loryrrme .
Fr¥-tb | B¢
L-12-66 To be delivered befora the Magistraté Court, gole Gounty, Jefferson City,

A

Missouri on Aoril 1, 1965 to be arraigned on escape charge,

b-1/-bl £-9 _
7,/&/, 2y S - Aﬂvr.{r_——a W’ rec T EA s/ /r ViAx. <.=c.
PEN» e D ovrcomss JIIF 7 1A - FP.p- 2.
8-23-66 To be delivered before Cole County Circuit Court on Sept. 6, 1966..
9-8-66 By order of Circuii Court of Cole Caunty this inmate-Nas been taken to the
T3/~ 75 :S:Ea:'b:'ce{ ;I“-(-)«,S.m. < N S “,on,_"ﬁss.ouri on _an Oni'..f‘.mmi"ﬁ
11-16-66 to Inside Construction; reclassification in June, 1967,
J=17-66 [ e gﬁcg.c’,/‘ v 429572 Clon. Cormse
‘ ' T,
Ut7-¢6) Cory
12-28-66 Parole Notice: Scheduled for raview in November, 196'7.
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o " omazcrions . «
- . AURI .— ‘
’ —~—CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—— :

JATE NAME __ Rav, “James Barl NO. & INST.  W-00116 PAGE
«LAST NAMZ P13

1-12-67 To be delivered before the Circuit Court, Cole County, Jefferson City,

Missouri on January 16, 1967 for Prosequendum.

[/ A2-7 | Zppl ,Xﬁmu;_c’/'.‘ #2283 - 45K | :
(= E-67 | K139

2.17-67 | To be deliverasd hefawe ,_,M‘ Circuit Court, Cole._ County, Jefferson City

Missouri, on Fe h".mr:r 90: 1957,

3-16-67 To be taken.before the Suprems Court on April, 26, 1967 for a hearing.

g—;-g'é’? é:ggdzzvaﬂa/

&5 P.S. POTBM MO, 24t
LA . N
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ro - DEQRTI {ENT OF CORRECTIONS .
[L/l S ”3 TRANSC‘?:IPT OF SHRIAL ZECORD
00116 |
Register Number ___ 00448 __ Name _____. James Earl Ray
Age _ 32 __ Height .5 ft. 11 ins. Weight _ 163 Length of Foot ___ 12
Hair ___ D Brn Eyes __ Blue _ Complexion . Mediun ____ Nativity _ I3l
. Trade Barer Religion . ... Cat ic ___ Education _10th
Under Szme Neme 45 Mos. 1955

ey,

Former Imprisonment Leaventhworth Fed P , Kansas, Trns stolen Property across state

Emergency Address _ MOTHER:  _Iucille Eyan, 1913 Hickory St%, St Iouis, Mo.

PRESENT SINTENCE

Operating a Motor Vehicle w/o the Permission of the Owner;

' OffenseiX- TC Egbpary 1st Deg..b/m _of D & Dz (2 chgs,)

(203 7’ Ss Concn)

Received 3"’17"19°‘0 Jail Time — . .27 days

CountyStelouis City Sentence 20 -¥rs, _,k Tebe 19, 1960 ______ Term of Court February 1960

Full Time -/~ /g'S 7) 3/4 Time 2=/4= 1975

Expiration Date

Alias e e

Race White

~ True Name — .. ..

Place of Birth __ ~3ton, TIil,

Date of Birth .__.’._.___ 7‘_ .

i City State
Build Hediun Marks, Scars, Tatoos Clear )
Martial Status3ingle . Probation
Escapes ' e AWOL ____._..._ Draft Board Number
Military Service _ABMY . ... Service Serial Number l
Type Military Discharge —... General social Security Number __UBKIOWn
Remarks:

128
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MISSOLR:

-
3

' .—"—CHRONOL!GICAL DATA SHEET — '

. DATE NAME RAY, Jares E. NO. » INsT, W-00416 PAGE 1
ILAST NAME FIRST)

4-11-60 To Cleaning Plant; reclassification in March, 1962.

4-12-60 . B-2Y4

4-12-60 Cleaning Plant; #2717-CC ,

7-28-60 K-178 .

3-13-61 K-118

«1l-22-61 Attempting to escape walls; To Admn. Segr. for & months.

11-22-61 E=3rd floor, Segr. #3996-Disc. Comm.

.11-22-61 E-224

1-31-62 The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.

5-24-62 To State; no plans for reclassification.

5-25-62 State; #3125-CC

5-25-62 B-16

6-7-62 To Vegetable Room; vreclassification June, 1963,

6-8-62 Veg. Room; #3135=CC

6-8-62 E-66 ’

7-23-62 Refusing to work; Ydrd and show privileges denied 1 month.
Transfer to Bakery.

7-23-62 K-15

7-23-62 Bakerys; #3167-Disc. Comm.

8-10-62 K-181

8-15-62 K-168

3-8-63 K-172 .

9-6-63 Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri.

10-1-63 Denied parole by the Board.

© 11-2-64 Wants job change. 0.X, when replacement is found. SJL.

12-22-614 Wants Moberly; Placed in file. WN.

6-3-65 Reassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June, 1967.

6-17-65 Trying to smuggle contraband into hospital. 3 days in P.S.;

6 days loss. .

8-30-65 Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in
November, 1965, '

10-8-65 PRE~PAROLE PROGRESS REPORT SJL:nh
Social Data: The subject states he is in fairly good health.
Institutional Adjustment: He was received March 17, 1960. He
is assigned to the Bakery where he has received good to excell-
ent ratings on his work and training reports. He received only
one conduct violation in the last 3 years. In 1961 he did
attempt to escape. ,

Family Relaticns: His brother, Jerry, corresponds regularly .
and visits occasionally. He sometimes hears from his brother, I
John. . .
POST RELEASE PLANS

He prefers to live with his brother, Jerry Ray, Box 22, Wheeling /
Illinois. Another home possibility would be with his brether,

- John Ray, in St. Louis, Missouri. He would accept almost any
type of employment. He claims three years experience in bakeries|

.8, No. 1119 -r—— : p—
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BEPAESO MY o et b yeien

RPN

DATE

~—CHRONOLIGICAL DATA SHEET ——

P.S. No. 1119

NAMe RAY, James E, NO. & INsT.  W-00416 PAGE 2

(LAST WAME FIRST)

and kitchens.
SUMMARY

This is a 37 year old single white man from St. Louis, serving
20, and 5 years concurrently for operating a motor vehicle ‘
without the permission of the owner, and robbery first degree
by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon (2 charges). He
has now completed about 5§ 1/2 years of his sentence on this
third incarceration. Institutionally he has done well enough ’
to merit considerafjion for parole., He denies use of narcotics
and claims to be a light drinker. His record of arrests dates
over a 16 year period. He seems to be pretty well established
in this type of anti-social behavior., He will probably continue
to make a fair institutional adjustment. Prognosis for making |
a successful adjustment in society is considered marginal at I
best. He may be able to serve a short parole without too much

difficulty.

. ol

Associate varden-treatment
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KC uy-7860
RTW:cm
1l

The following investigation was conducted by SA
RICHARD T. WINTERMAN:

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States
Marshal's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that records
of that office reflect on Marcy 28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY,
Marshal's #12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal's
#12109, FBI #u558766, were fingerprinted on a charge of for-
gery. Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further information
concerning this matter in records of the U. S, Marshal's Office.

On April 19, 1968, ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business
Representative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, American
Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19
West Linwood Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that
most ‘of the bakers and apprentice bakers employed in the
greater Kansas City area are employed through that office,
They reviewed records of all persons who were employed through
that local or who applied for work through that local during
1967 and 1968, and were unable to find any such person who
might be identical with JAMES EARL RAY or WALTER TERRY RIFE
on the basis of names and known-aliases and physicel descrip-
tions. Both were shown a photograph of RAY and stated they
could not identify this individual as anyone with whom they
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear-
ance at that office of anyone who might be identical with RAY
or RIFE and would immediately contact the Kansas City FBI Office.

They further stated that there is also a union known as
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, not affiliated
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW Building, 34th and Broadway,
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missouri. The latter union handles
mostly miscellaneous bakery workers other than bakers and appren-
tice bakers. .
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KC 44-760
?AF:ak

The following investigation was conducted by SA
DONALD A, FLYNN:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

On April 19, 1968, Miss FLORENCE BONNER, Recording
Secretary to CARL J, LE VAN Bartenders Local Union #420,
216-A VWest 12th Street, provided records which failed to
reflect any information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of
his known aliases,

On the same date, Mr, B, M, FITZGERALD, Financial
Secretary -~ Treasurer, and Business Agent of Miscellaneous
Hotel Employees Union Local 655, AFL - CIO, 216-A VWest 12th
~Street, provided his files whzch also failed to reflect any

information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of his
known aliases,
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KC 44760
RH:tlw
1

The following investigation was conducted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY:

Detective KENNETH VILANDER and Captain WAYNE
MILLER, Police Department, Raytown, Missouri, were advised
that subject mentioned Raytown, Missouri, to a2 fellow
inmate prior to 1966, VILANDER and MILLER advised Wanted
Flyers and Identification Orders concerning RAY have been
received and the men in the Police Department will be
alerted for any information that RAY was ever in Raytown,
Missouri, or had any associates here.
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KC 44-760
RH:rd

The following investigation was conducted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY on May 2, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri, Police
Department, furnished the arrest record of DENNIS WADE
FONTENNOT, Kansas City, Missouri, Police Department, #98630,
which reveals he was arrested on October 14, 1861, for
safekeeping and released. On COctober 30,1961> FONTENNOT
was arrested for burglary and stealing a box of tools.

On February 23, 1962, he was sentenced to two years in
Missouri State Prison, (MSP). Records show he was released
from MSP on May 2, 1963, and on May 3, 1963, was arrested
for being drunk 1n Kansas City, Mlssourl. He was fined
$10.00 on May 4, 1963, and released.

FONTENNOT is described as follows:

Race White

Sex Male

Height 5ty 1/2" - 5'e"

Weight 140-145 pounds

Eyes Brown

Hair Black

Date of Birth L ]

Place of Birth New Orleans, Louisiana
FBI Number 8604898

Occupation Laborer, (unemployed)
Residence Helping Hand, 523 Grand,

Kansas City, Missouri,
(October, 1961)(floater)
Relatives None listed.

CARMELA ABATO, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Kansas City,
Missouri, adv1sed on May 2, 1988, that no record could be

located concerning DENNIS WADE FONTENNOT, alias JAMES DENNIS
WADE. :
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KC 44-760
TJC:ksw
1
The following inveétigation was conducted by
SA THOMAS J. CONNCLLY on May 3, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Mr. RAY E. ENWRIGHT, Chief of Security, Bendix
Corporation, 2200 Bannister Road, Kansas City, Missouri,
advised that his files indicate that LARRY C. SINPSCH,

14505 East 37th, Independence, Missouri, was hired by

Bendix on March 13, 1863, and has lived at the above
address since January 9, 1964, The records further indicate
that SIMPSON received his ACQ clearance May 31, 1963, and

is presently employed as an apprentice tool-room machinist.
ENWRIGHT stated that the payroll records for Bendix indicate
that SIMPSON worked all day each day for the week April 1
through April 5, 1988, from 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM. ENWRIGHT
advised that due to the security precauticns at Bendix,
Simpson would have to cleck himself in and out.

ENWRIGHT displayed a photograph of LARRY C.
SIMPSON taken for the security badges at Bendix and he bore
no resenblance to the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY.
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RH:cm
1l

The following investigation was conducted by SA
RAY HOMESLEY:

Sergeant R. N, STANSBURY, Jackson County Sheriff's

O0ffice, Kansas City, Missouri, advised an inmste by.the name

of GLEN BUCKLEY indicated he served time with RAY at Missouri
State Prison and can help locate RAY,
a .

GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY, inmate, Jackson County
Sheriff's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised on May 3,
- 1968, that he served in the Missouri State Prison from the
first part of 1965 until October, 1967, on & bad check charge
from Liberty, Misscuri, but he believes he is to be released
on a bench parole by Judge BRADY. BUCKLEY said if the FBI
could get him released early he believes he could locate
"JIMMY RAY.

BUCKLEY said LARRY RAY was the "tender" of C Hall
at MSP where both he (BUCKLEY) and JIMMY RAY were assigned
for a while. BUCKLEY said he got to know LARRY and JIMMY pretty
well snd traded redios, watches and miscellaneous items with
LARRY. He said he believes LARRY was serving time on a burglary
or larceny charge at Springfield, Missouri, and had a detsiner
filed against him &t Topeka, Kansss. He said LARRY RAY was
released from MSP sbout August, 1967, and he believes is in
Topeka, Kansas. BUCKLEY said both LARRY and JIMMY RAY hated
Negroes and spoke of the KKK as being & good organization.
He said JIMMY RAY also talked about Jackson, Mississippi, and
he believes RAY had spent some time in Jackson, Mississippi.

‘ BUCKLEY stated JIMMY RAY was in the hospital at
the time he escaped. e said RAY went out on a trash barrel
on the back of & truck. He said this was a Sunday as that
is the day the back gsates are not locked to allow the trash
truck to get out. BUCKLEY said he learned this information
from (FNU) 0AR or ORR (phonetic) who was on the trash detail.
BUCKLEY also named inmates HOWARD NUMN (phonetic) and EDWARD
MC CLELLAN (phonetic) as being assigned to C Hall &t the
same time as was LARRY and JIMMY RAY.
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KC 44-760
2

BUCKLEY said he believes, if he was out, he could
go to Topeka, Kansas and through another individual find LARRY
RAY, whom he believes would know JIMMY RAY's whereabouts.

BUCKLEY is described as follows:

Name GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY
Race ’ White

Sex Male

Date of Birth

Place of Birth Oklszhoma

Height 5' 10 1/2"

Weight 177 pounds’

Hair A Black

Eyes Brown

Wife BOBBIE N. BUCKLEY,

725 Scuth Cottage,
Independence, Missouri

BUCKLEY stated he did not want his name given out
to anyone &as the person furnishing this information.

Sergeant STANBURY advised on May 5, 1968, that
BUCKLEY was being released on Monday, May 6, 1968. He said
BUCKLEY left a note at the jail indicating he was very sure
RAY is in Mississippi. Also, BUCKLEY said he knows just about
the place and is sure he can find RAY. STANBURY said BUCKLEY's
telephone number after he gets out will be CL 2-3079.
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA W. YATES WEBB on April 19, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

Mrs. MARGARET A. HAYES, Night Clerk, Blackstone
Hotel, 1817 Cherry, Kansas -City, Missouri, advised that
she has been employed in this position since May 2, 19€7.
She was shown photograph ©f JAMES EARL RAY and stated that
this photograph was not familiar to her and she does not
recall ever seeing this individual in the hotel. Mrs. HAYES
stated she is positive that this person has not been a
registered guest in the hotel since she has been there.

Mrs. HAYES made available the registration cards -
for the period April 24, 1967 to present date. These cards
were reviewed and there was no record of anyone being
registered there under the name of JAMES EARL RAY or any of
his known aliases.

Miss GLADYS HANSON, Day Clerk, advised she has been
employed there since 1965 and does not recall JAMES EARL RAY
being registered there as a guest during the time of her
employment: She looked at the photograph of RAY and said
that she does not recall seeing this person in the hotel.

She stated that the hotel changed hands on September.lo, 1965,
and that they have no registration cards for the .periods

prior to that date. She said that the hotel is now owned

by Mr. WILLIAM HEMMELSTEIN and Associates and Mr. HEMMELSTEIN's
telephone number is EM 1-1278. She explained Mr. HEMMELSTEIN
did not stay at the hotel and knew nothing of the guests in the
hotel. He only visits the hotel occasionally to check receipts
and the books.

The'following pefsons who have been guests at the
hotel for a period of time were contacted and shown photograph
of RAY with negative results.

Mrs. ELVA WILSON, Room 40C, resident since 1846
PATRICK HADLEY, Room 212, resident for 10 years
HARRY HILL, Room 300, resident since- 1958
ATTILIO POLLI, Room 322, resident for 5 years

1
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The following investigation was conducted at
Leavenworth, Kansas, by IC LEONARD L. AYRES:

On February 8, 1968, Mr. GEORGE E. SEUFERT,
Records Control Supervisor, U.S. Penitentiary (USP),
Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that the file concerning
WALTER TERRY RIFE, had been sent to the GSA Federal
Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri.

The following ihvestigation was conducted at
Kansas City, Missouri, by IC WILLIAM F. ROHR:

On February 20, 1868, Mr. WILLIAM CABY, Reference
Supervisor, GSA Federal Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri,
made available USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, file #72u497-L
concerning WALTER TERRY RIFE, which contained the following
information: :

RIFE described white male, date of birth| |
, 63 1/2", 161 pounds, brown hair, blue-gray eyes,
FBI #4558766.

RITE was sentenced in the Western District of
Missouri,,Kansas City, Missouri, on July 1, 1855, to a
period of three years for violation of the Post Office laws,
forging money orders, and was committed to the USP, Leavenworth,
Kansas, on July 7, 1955,

RIFE received a condltlonal release on September 27,
1957, at which time he was taken into custody on a detainer
lodged by the State Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois,
charging parole violation. RIFE was then sent to the Illinois
Penitentiary at Menard, Illinois, #22674, and was scheduled to
be released from ‘this institution approximately July 23, 1960.

During period of incarceration, the following
individuals were on RIFE's correspondents list:

Mother ’ ROSIE S. RIFE,
Age 68, 400 College Avenue,
Quincy, Illinois

Sister Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIELD,
2716 Cherry Street,
\ Quincy, Illinois
Sister Mrs. MONAN LEE CRAWFORD,

813 North Main Street,
Harrisburg, Illinois
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Hizce Hicgs DARLENE CRAYTORD,
. 332 East Locust Street,
Harrishurg, Illinois
BErother FLOYD RITE,
: 278 Indian Hills,
Quiney, Illinois
iy ¥Friend KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRK,
. 321 South 7th,
, Quincy, Illircis
It was noted that the friend, KATHERIHE DORIS
BUSKIRK, waz the eonly fregquant correspondant of RITE
while confined at the USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, and it
was also noted that RIFE planncd to marry BUSKIRX upon
hkis release from the penitentiary.

RITE had no release plans insofar as work or
residence upen hisg relsase frowm the USP, Leavenworth,
since he knesw that & detainer had been filed for Parols
Violation from the State of Illinois.

No other pertinent information contained in
file. :
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
JAMES ALLEN BENBROOK:

Mr. WILLTAM R, RUDDELL, Postal Inspector, Kansas
City, Missouri, related that WILLIAM KENNETH KNIGHT is
not known to him as a fence, that it is his belief that
JAMES EARL RAY and his partner, WALTER TERRY RIFE, when
apprehended in 1955 were’ passing postal money orders and
not fencing them, and also that RAY and RIFE were probably
those persons who actually burglarized the post office in
Illinois from where the postal money orders were obtained
although they stated they had purchased these money orders
from an unknown individual.

Mr. RUDDELL said he knew of no fence handling money
orders in 1955 in the Kansas City area who RAY or RIFE may
have contacted.
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The following investigation was conducted by
IC WILLIAM C, MC DONALD at Jefferson City, Missouri:

On April 19, 1968, Missouri Motor Vehicle Department,
Priver's License Section records were checked for operator's
license issued in the name of JAMES EARL RAY and known aliases,
There is no record on file’that appears to be identical with

RAY,
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
RAY HOMESLEY: :

At Kansas City, Missouri:

Kansas City, Missouri City Directory and Telephone
Directory reveals no listing for Robby's Bar, 1964 to present,
and there is no Taylor Street in Kansas City, Missouri. A City
Directory for Kansas Clty, Kansas reveals a Taylor Avenue,
but the numbers begin with the 1200 block and there are no
bars listed on the street.

JOHN HAMMER, Liquor Control Board, 414 East 12th
Street, Kansas City, advised on April 26, 1968, that he had
reviewed his files on individuals of the last name COLE, but
did not locate anyone, having worked for Robby's Bar, or a

. bar with a similar name sounding like Robby's.

HAMMER advised one MARY L. PORTER applied for
clearance on March 27, 1964, for work as a waitress. She was
born | 7| and resided at 4835 Brooklyn, Kansas
City, Missouri in 1964. HAMMER stated he does not have any
current information regarding PORTER and that his file is in
storage.

1967 Polk Directory for Independence, Missouri, shows
MARY L. PORTER, waitress, Mark Go, Kansas City, Missouri and
residing at 2332 Scott Avenue, Independence, Missouri. Kansas
City, Missouri directory shows MARY L. PORTER, waitress at
Mark-Ninety Drive-In, residing Independence, Missouri. The
Mark Ninety Drive-In is located at 8950 Wornall Drive, tele-
phone number EM 1-3902,

Contact of this drive-in revealed PORTER works
evenings, coming in at about u4:30 PM.

MARY L. PORTER was contacted April 26, 1968, at
Mark Ninety-Drive-In, and she stated she has never been married,
and has no information regarding a MARY PORTER formerly
married to ROBERT DALE PORTER.
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